
2024 Deschutes Civic Assembly 
Demographic Profile (rev. Sept. 13)

% of Deschutes Population Assembly 
Target (Aug. 1)

Responded 
to Mailing

% of All 
Replies

Initial (Aug. 1) 
Selected

% of All 
Delegates

Assembly, 
Day 1 (Sept. 13)of All Ages Aged 16+

Age Range 123 30 29
16–24 10.8% 2–4 6 4.9% 4 13.3% 4
25–34 16.1% 4–6 19 15.4% 5 16.7% 4
35–44 16.6% 4–6 20 16.3% 6 20.0% 4
45–54 15.2% 4–6 25 20.3% 4 13.3% 4
55–64 16.5% 4–6 16 13.0% 5 16.7% 5
65–74 15.6% 4–6 18 14.6% 4 13.3% 5
75+ 9.1% 2–4 19 15.4% 2 6.7% 3

County Planning Commission Areas 123 100.0% 30 29
Sisters Area 4.5% 2 7 5.7% 2 6.7% 2
Redmond Area 22.6% 6–8 27 22.0% 6 20.0% 7
Tumalo Area 3.7% 2 3 2.4% 2 6.7% 2
Bend Area 59.5% 17–19 72 58.5% 17 56.7% 15
South County Area (La Pine, Sunriver) 9.8% 2–4 14 11.4% 3 10.0% 3

Party Registration 123 100.0% 30 29
Democratic Party 28.6% 8–10 63 51.2% 10 33.3% 8
Republican Party 26.8% 7–9 26 21.1% 8 26.7% 7
Another party / Unaffiliated / 
Not registered 44.6% 12–14 34 27.6% 12 40.0% 14

Housing Status 123 100.0% 30 29
Own 70.7% 20–22 86 69.9% 20 66.7% 18
Rent 28.4% 8–10 34 27.6% 8 26.7% 10
Unhoused 0.9% 2 3 2.4% 2 6.7% 1

Gender 123 100.0% 30 29
Female 48.5% 14–16 73 59.3% 14 46.7% 13
Male 48.5% 14–16 46 37.4% 14 46.7% 15
Another gender identity ~3% 2 4 3.3% 2 6.7% 1

Race/Ethnicity 123 100.0% 30 29
Asian / Pacific Islander 1.2% 1 4 3.3% 1 3.3% 1
Black / African American 0.4% 1 2 1.6% 1 3.3% 1
Hispanic/Latina/e/o/x 8.5% 0 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1
Multiracial 3.8% 1–2 4 3.3% 1 3.3% 2
Native American / Alaska Native 0.5% 1 2 1.6% 1 3.3% 0
White 85.7% 25–26 110 89.4% 26 86.7% 24

Educational Attainment 123 100.0% 30 29
Some schooling; no diploma 9.0% 2–4 2 1.6% 2 6.7% 1
High school diploma or equivalent 19.7% 5–7 18 14.6% 7 23.3% 6
Some college or Associate’s degree 34.0% 9–11 36 29.3% 9 30.0% 10
Bachelor’s degree or higher 37.2% 10–12 67 54.5% 12 40.0% 12

Total 100% 100% 30 123 100% 30 100% 29



2024 Deschutes Civic Assembly 
Demographic Profile (rev. Sept. 13)

Age Range
16–24
25–34
35–44
45–54
55–64
65–74
75+

County Planning Commission Areas
Sisters Area
Redmond Area
Tumalo Area
Bend Area
South County Area (La Pine, Sunriver)

Party Registration
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Another party / Unaffiliated / 
Not registered

Housing Status
Own
Rent
Unhoused

Gender
Female
Male
Another gender identity

Race/Ethnicity
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black / African American
Hispanic/Latina/e/o/x
Multiracial
Native American / Alaska Native
White

Educational Attainment
Some schooling; no diploma
High school diploma or equivalent
Some college or Associate’s degree
Bachelor’s degree or higher

Total

% of All 
Delegates

13.8%
13.8%
13.8%
13.8%
17.2%
17.2%
10.3%

6.9%
24.1%
6.9%
51.7%
10.3%

27.6%
24.1%

48.3%

62.1%
34.5%
3.4%

44.8%
51.7%
3.4%

3.4%
3.4%
3.4%
6.9%
0.0%
82.8%

3.4%
20.7%
34.5%
41.4%

100%


