<b>2024 Deschutes Civic Assembly</b> <b>Demographic Profile</b> (rev. Sept. 13)	% of Deschutes Population		Assembly	Responded	% of All	Initial (Aug. 1)	% of All	Assembly,
	of All Ages	Aged 16+	Target (Aug. 1)	to Mailing	Replies	Selected	Delegates	Day 1 (Sept. 13
Age Range								
16–24		10.8%	2-4	6	4.9%	4	13.3%	4
25-34		16.1%	4-6	19	15.4%	5	16.7%	4
35-44		16.6%	4-6	20	16.3%	6	20.0%	4
45-54		15.2%	4-6	25	20.3%	4	13.3%	4
55-64		16.5%	4-6	16	13.0%	5	16.7%	5
65-74		15.6%	4-6	18	14.6%	4	13.3%	5
75+		9.1%	2-4	19	15.4%	2	6.7%	3
County Planning Commission Areas								
Sisters Area	4.5%		2	7	5.7%	2	6.7%	2
Redmond Area	22.6%		6–8	27	22.0%	6	20.0%	7
Tumalo Area	3.7%		2	3	2.4%	2	6.7%	2
Bend Area	59.5%		17–19	72	58.5%	17	56.7%	15
South County Area (La Pine, Sunriver)	9.8%		2-4	14	11.4%	3	10.0%	3
Party Registration								
Democratic Party		28.6%	8-10	63	51.2%	10	33.3%	8
Republican Party		26.8%	7-9	26	21.1%	8	26.7%	7
Another party / Unaffiliated / Not registered		44.6%	12-14	34	27.6%	12	40.0%	14
Housing Status								
Own	70.7%		20-22	86	69.9%	20	66.7%	18
Rent	28.4%		8–10	34	27.6%	8	26.7%	10
Unhoused	0.9%		2	3	2.4%	2	6.7%	1
Gender								
Female	48.5%		14-16	73	59.3%	14	46.7%	13
Male	48.5%		14-16	46	37.4%	14	46.7%	15
Another gender identity	~3%		2	4	3.3%	2	6.7%	1
Race/Ethnicity								
Asian / Pacific Islander	1.2%		1	4	3.3%	1	3.3%	1
Black / African American	0.4%		1	2	1.6%	1	3.3%	1
Hispanic/Latina/e/o/x	8.5%		0	1	0.8%	0	0.0%	1
Multiracial	3.8%		1–2	4	3.3%	1	3.3%	2
Native American / Alaska Native	0.5%		1	2	1.6%	1	3.3%	0
White	85.7%		25-26	110	89.4%	26	86.7%	24
Educational Attainment								
Some schooling; no diploma		9.0%	2-4	2	1.6%	2	6.7%	1
High school diploma or equivalent		19.7%	5-7	18	14.6%	7	23.3%	6
Some college or Associate's degree		34.0%	9-11	36	29.3%	9	30.0%	10
Bachelor's degree or higher		37.2%	10-12	67	54.5%	12	40.0%	12
Total	100%	100%	30	123	100%	30	100%	29

<b>2024 Deschutes Civic Assembly Demographic Profile</b> (rev. Sept. 13)	% of All Delegates
Age Range	
16–24	13.8%
25-34	13.8%
35-44	13.8%
45-54	13.8%
55-64	17.2%
65-74	17.2%
75 <sup>+</sup>	10.3%
County Planning Commission Areas	
Sisters Area	6.9%
Redmond Area	24.1%
Tumalo Area	6.9%
Bend Area	51.7%
South County Area (La Pine, Sunriver)	10.3%
Party Registration	
Democratic Party	27.6%
Republican Party	24.1%
Another party / Unaffiliated / Not registered	48.3%
Housing Status	
Own	62.1%
Rent	34.5%
Unhoused	3.4%
Gender	
Female	44.8%
Male	51.7%
Another gender identity	3.4%
Race/Ethnicity	
Asian / Pacific Islander	3.4%
Black / African American	3.4%
Hispanic/Latina/e/o/x	3.4%
Multiracial	6.9%
Native American / Alaska Native	0.0%
White	82.8%
Educational Attainment	,
Some schooling; no diploma	3.4%
High school diploma or equivalent	20.7%
Some college or Associate's degree	34.5%
Bachelor's degree or higher	41.4%
Total	100%